

V
SLP(C)No. 7985 OF 2003

ITEM No.44

Court No. 4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7985/2003 With

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2003 in FAO 27/03
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SHEILA MATHRANI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

APARNA CHOUDHURI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. adv. (NP)
Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

For Respondent/ (s)
Caveator Mr. S.K. Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Mohan, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has in all fairness submitted that there is a human angle to the entire dispute and suggested the proposal for settlement. Copy delivered to the learned counsel for the respondents present on caveat.
List for hearing after summer vacation.
Counsel for the respondents may have instructions on the proposal for settlement and respond to the petitioner's counsel.
Record of disposed of SLP(C) No. 21785/2001 shall be placed before the Court on the next date.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master
Court Master